Document: SP-F02-037
Date Issued: 01/19
Revision: 3
SUMITOMO RECOMMENDED PROCEDURE
SRP SP-F02-037
Pliable Ribbon Indoor/Outdoor Riser LSHF Cable Preparation
PARA. CONTENTS
1.0

FIBER TYPE MARKING
(on ribbons)
TYPE CODE
Single Mode SM
6.2  To access individual fibers within a ribbon,
please refer to Sumitomo Recommended
Procedure SP-F02-045 FreeForm Ribbon Matrix
Removal Procedure
See ribbon marking codes in Table 2 - 3 next two
pages.
4
Document: SP-F02-037
Date Issued: 01/19
Revision: 3
RIBBON MARKING - 72F UNBOUND UNITS
RIB # BUNDLE MARKING
1 Without Binder 1 bar
2 Without Binder 2 bars
3 Without Binder 3 bars
4 Without Binder 4 bars
5 Without Binder 1 Short Block
6 Without Binder 1 Short Block + 1 bar
7 Without Binder 1 Short Block + 2 bars
8 Without Binder 1 Short Block + 3 bars
9 Without Binder 1 Short Block + 4 basr
10 Without Binder 1 Long Block
11 Without Binder 1 Long Block + 1 bar
12 Without Binder 1 Long Block + 2 bars
13 Without Binder 1 Long Block + 3 bars
14 Without Binder 1 Long Block + 4 bars
15 Without Binder 1 Long Block + 1 Short Black
16 Without Binder 1 Long Block + 1 Short Block + 1 bar
17 Without Binder 1 Long Block + 1 Short Block + 2 bars
18 Without Binder 1 Long Block + 1 Short Block + 3 bars
19 Without Binder 1 Long Block + 1 Short Block + 4 bars
20 Without Binder 2 Long Blocks
21 Without Binder 2 Long Blocks + 1 bar
22 Without Binder 2 Long Blocks + 2 bars
23 Without Binder 2 Long Blocks + 3 bars
24 Without Binder 2 Long Blocks + 4 bars
25 Without Binder 2 Long Blocks + 1 Short Block
26 Without Binder 2 Long Blocks + 1 Short Block + 1 bar
27 Without Binder 2 Long Blocks + 1 Short Block + 2 bars
28 Without Binder 2 Long Blocks + 1 Short Block + 3 bars
29 Without Binder 2 Long Blocks + 1 Short Block + 4 bars
30 Without Binder 3 Long Blocks
31 Without Binder 3 Long Blocks + 1 bar
32 Without Binder 3 Long Blocks + 2 bars
33 Without Binder 3 Long Blocks + 3 bars
34 Without Binder 3 Long Blocks + 4 bars
35 Without Binder 3 Long Blocks + 1 Short Block
36 Without Binder 3 Long Blocks + 1 Short Block + 1 bar
Table 2
5
Document: SP-F02-037
Date Issued: 01/19
Revision: 3
RIBBON MARKING - 72F UNBOUND UNITS
RIB # BUNDLE MARKING
37 Without Binder 3 Long Blocks + 1 Short Block + 2 bars
38 Without Binder 3 Long Blocks + 1 Short Block + 3 bars
39 Without Binder 3 Long Blocks + 1 Short Block + 4 bars
40 Without Binder 4 Long Blocks
41 Without Binder 4 Long Blocks + 1 bar
42 Without Binder 4 Long Blocks + 2 bars
43 Without Binder 4 Long Blocks + 3 bars
44 Without Binder 4 Long Blocks + 4 bars
45 Without Binder 4 Long Blocks + 1 Short Block
46 Without Binder 4 Long Blocks + 1 Short Block + 1 bar
47 Without Binder 4 Long Blocks + 1 Short Block + 2 bars
48 Without Binder 4 Long Blocks + 1 Short Block + 3 bars
49 Without Binder 4 Long Blocks + 1 Short Block + 4 bars
50 Without Binder 1 Double Long Block